Filed 01-27-2023

Page 1 of 13

FILED 01-27-2023 CLERK OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT II

Case No. 2022AP1734-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

KIT R. STILWELL,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION ENTERED IN KENOSHA COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE LEE S. DREYFUS, JR., PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

MICHAEL D. GRAVELEY Kenosha County District Attorney

ZACHARY L. BROST Assistant District Attorney State Bar #1105364

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Kenosha County District Attorney's Office 912 56th Street Molinaro Building Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 (262) 653-2400 (262) 653-2783 (Fax) zachary.brost@da.wi.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION
ISSUES PRESENTED
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
ARGUMENT
 I. The trial in this matter was lawfully set, and Stilwell was given ample notice to prepare for this trial
IV. No citation was issued in lieu of a criminal complaint
V. Stilwell was released from custody under reasonable conditions, and violated those conditions of release when this crime occurred
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Hadley v. State,
66 Wis. 2d 350, 225 N.W.2d 461 (1975)
Hipp v. State, 75 Wis. 2d 621, 250 N.W.2d 299 (1977)
State v. Leighton, 2000 WI App 156, 237 Wis. 2d 709, 616 N.W.2d 126 10
State v. Provost, 2020 WI App 21, 392 Wis. 2d 262, 944 N.W.2d 23 10
Statutes
Wis. Stat. § 753.03
Wis. Stat. § 753.075
Wis. Stat. § 968.081(1)
Wis. Stat. § 969.01(4)
Wis. Stat. § 969.02(3)(b)
